

| Title: Town of Erin Drinking Water Quality Management Policy | Effective Date: 2009/02/07 |
|--|----------------------------|
| Approved By: Joe Babin Water Superintendent | Revision: Rev 3 |

THE TOWN OF ERIN DRINKING WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM POLICY

The Town of Erin owns, operates and maintains two Large Municipal Residential Drinking Water Systems: The Hillsburgh Municipal Water System, and The Erin Municipal Water System.

The Town of Erin is committed to:

- 1. Ensuring a consistent supply of safe drinking water,
- 2. Maintaining and continually improving the Drinking Water Quality Management System,
- 3. Meeting all relevant legislation and regulatory requirements,
- 4. Promoting owner and consumer confidence in the safety of the drinking water supply.
- 5. Building and maintaining a leading organization by promoting staff expertise and knowledge through targeted training programs and continuous employee development.

The Town of Erin February 7, 2009